Village Administrator Paula Schumacher stated that this public hearing is for public input
on the 2023 Village of Bartlett property tax levy. For truth in taxation purposes, we are
required to hold a public hearing because our increase of the prior year' s extension is
more than 5%. In total, the levy is $ 1, 071, 272 ( one million, seventy- one thousand, two
hundred and seventy- two dollars) or 9. 08% more than the 2022 estimated extension. 

We discussed the 2023 tax levy at the last two committee of the whole meetings. The
Village levies a property tax to fund operating expenditures in the General Fund, to pay
for principal and interest on General Obligation Bonds and to fund the Village' s